

Quarterly Financial Statement Results Form (Q3)
Kuwaiti Non-Company (KWD)

نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية المرحلية (الربع الثالث)
الشركات الغير كويتية (دك)

Financial Quarter Ended on	30 September 2018	الفترة المرحلية المنتهية في
----------------------------	-------------------	-----------------------------

Company Name	INOVEST BSC	اسم الشركة	إنوفست ش.م.ب
Board of Directors Meeting Date	1 November 2018	تاريخ اجتماع مجلس الإدارة	

التغيير (%)	فترة التسعة أشهر المقارن	فترة التسعة أشهر الحالي	البيان
Change (%)	9-Month Comparative Period	Current 9-Month Period	Statement
	30/9/2017	30/9/2018	
%35-	5,727,912	3,741,328	صافي الربح/الخسارة الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
%35-	20.12	13.22	ربحية/خسارة السهم الأساسية والمخففة (فلس) Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (fils)
%15-	24,389,682	20,748,000	الموجودات المتداولة Current Assets
%4-	86,495,592	82,858,240	إجمالي الموجودات Total Assets
%13-	12,267,864	10,663,104	المطلوبات المتداولة Current Liabilities
%10-	36,880,554	33,195,888	إجمالي المطلوبات Total Liabilities
%0	41,179,215	40,988,624	إجمالي حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي الشركة الأم Total Equity attributable to the owners of the Parent Company
%11	5,343,405	5,933,776	إجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
%15	3,147,261	3,624,288	صافي الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية Net Operating Profit (Loss)
%5-	%18	%17	أرباح (خسائر) مرحلة / رأس المال المدفوع Retained Profit (Loss) / Paid-Up Share Capital
%0	303 فلس لكل دولار	304 فلس لكل دولار	سعر الصرف Exchange Rate

التغيير (%) Change (%)	الربع الثالث المقارن Third Quarter Comparative Period	الربع الثالث الحالي Third Quarter Current Period	البيان Statement
	30/9/2017	30/9/2018	
%31	496,011	650,864	صافي الربح/الخسارة الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
%31	1.76	2.31	ربحية/خسارة السهم الأساسية والمخفضة (فلس) Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (fils)
%17	1,204,122	1,404,784	إجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
%40	454,803	637,792	صافي الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية Net Operating Profit (Loss)

Increase/Decrease in Net Profit/(Loss) is due to	سبب ارتفاع/انخفاض صافي الربح/الخسارة
The decline is mainly the result of higher recoveries from impaired receivables booked during the period ended 30 th September 2017 compared to the same period of 2018	يعزى الانخفاض بشكل رئيسي إلى ارتفاع مبالغ الاسترداد من الذمم المدينة المضمحلة خلال الفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2017 إذا ما قورنت بنفس الفترة من عام 2018
Total Revenue realized from dealing with related parties (value, KWD)	بلغ إجمالي الإيرادات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة (المبلغ د.ك.)
1,000,000 Kuwaiti Dinar	1,000,000 دينار كويتي
Total Expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties (value, KWD)	بلغ إجمالي المصروفات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة (المبلغ د.ك.)
447,000 Kuwaiti Dinar	447,000 دينار كويتي

Quarterly Financial Statement Results Form (Q3)
Kuwaiti Non-Company (USD)

نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية المرحلية (الربع الثالث)
الشركات الغير كويتية (دولار أمريكي)

Financial Quarter Ended on	30 September 2018	الفترة المرحلية المنتهية في
----------------------------	-------------------	-----------------------------

Company Name	اسم الشركة
INOVEST BSC	إنوفست ش.م.ب
Board of Directors Meeting Date	تاريخ اجتماع مجلس الإدارة
1 November 2018	

التغيير (%)	فترة التسعة أشهر المقارنة	فترة التسعة أشهر الحالية	البيان
Change (%)	9-Month Comparative Period	Current 9-Month Period	Statement
	30/9/2017	30/9/2018	
%35-	18,904,000	12,307,000	صافي الربح/الخسارة الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
%35-	6.64	4.35	ربحية/خسارة السهم الأساسية والمخفضة Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share
%15-	80,494,000	68,250,000	الموجودات المتداولة Current Assets
%5-	285,464,000	272,560,000	إجمالي الموجودات Total Assets
%13-	40,488,000	35,076,000	المطلوبات المتداولة Current Liabilities
%10-	121,718,000	109,197,000	إجمالي المطلوبات Total Liabilities
%1-	135,905,000	134,831,000	إجمالي حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي الشركة الأم Total Equity attributable to the owners of the Parent Company
%11	17,635,000	19,519,000	إجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
%15	10,387,000	11,922,000	صافي الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية Net Operating Profit (Loss)
%5-	%18	%17	أرباح (خسائر) مرحلة/ رأس المال المدفوع Retained Profit (Loss) / Paid-Up Share Capital

التغيير (%) Change (%)	الربع الثالث المقارن Third Quarter Comparative Period	الربع الثالث الحالي Third Quarter Current Period	البيان Statement
	30/9/2017	30/9/2018	
%31	1,637,000	2,141,000	صافي الربح/الخسارة الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
%31	0.58	0.76	ربحية/خسارة السهم الأساسية والمخفضة Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share
%16	3,974,000	4,621,000	إجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
%40	1,501,000	2,098,000	صافي الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية Net Operating Profit (Loss)

ختم الشركة Company Seal	التوقيع Signature	المسمى الوظيفي Title	الاسم Name
		القائم بأعمال الرئيس التنفيذي	ياسر حمد الجار

- Auditor Report Attached

- مرفق تقرير مراقب الحسابات



Ernst & Young Middle East
P.O. Box 140
10th Floor, East Tower
Bahrain World Trade Center
Manama
Kingdom of Bahrain

Tel: +973 1753 5455
Fax: +973 1753 5405
manama@bh.ey.com
C.R. No. 29977

REPORT ON REVIEW OF THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF INOVEST B.S.C.

Introduction

We have reviewed the accompanying interim consolidated statement of financial position of Inovent B.S.C. (the "Company") and its subsidiaries (together the "Group") as of 30 September 2018, and the related interim consolidated statements of income, changes in owners' equity, cash flows and sources and uses of charity fund for the nine-month period then ended and explanatory notes. The Board of Directors is responsible for the preparation and presentation of these interim condensed consolidated financial statements in accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in note 2. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on these interim condensed consolidated financial statements based on our review.

Scope of review

We conducted our review in accordance with International Standard on Review Engagements 2410, *Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity*. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with International Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Conclusion

Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying interim condensed consolidated financial statements are not prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in note 2.

1 November 2018
Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain